## Refer a Friend Campaign

This campaign ('The Campaign') will be run by NGS Crypto PTY LTD ACN 624 825 065 ('The Promoter') of Le Boulevard Suite 17/2 Elkhorn Avenue, Surfers Paradise, QLD 4217. The Campaign is open to current NGS Crypto members. The campaign opens 23/01/2024 at 01:00AM and closes on 23/02/2024 at 11:59 PM. Each member is able to refer an unlimited number of referrals to NGS Crypto during this period, however, will only receive a double commission for those who are referred between the above date range and then become a member. The member will only receive a commission if and when their referral transfers funds across to NGS Crypto and their package becomes active. NGS Crypto is an Australian-based retailer for NGS Group Limited (Hong Kong Company No 1963940).

\_\_\_\_

## Refer a Friend Campaign

### Section 1: General Information

- 1. To be eligible to earn a double commission, the referrer must already be a member of NGS Crypto/NGS Group.
- 2. To be eligible to earn a double commission, the referral must be made between 23/01/2024 at 12:01AM and 23/02/2024 at 11:59 PM.

# Section 2: Who Can Partake in the Campaign

3. Current NGS Crypto / NGS Group members with ana active subscription only.

### Section 3: The Commission Amount

- 4. \$1,000(USD) commission is to be paid out in the form of an initial mining agreement (IMA) for deals of \$20,000 (USD) in cash or \$100,000 (USD) as an Self Managed Super Fund.
- 5. The \$1,000 (USD) IMA will have a term of three years. The receiver will not receive \$1,000 (USD) at completion of the three year term.

#### Section 4: Further Terms and Conditions

6. It is the sole discretion of The Promoter to determine if any participant has breached this clause. The Promoter reserves the right to request any supporting documentation it deems necessary to confirm if there has been a breach to this clause by a member.7. If a referred person has given incorrect contact details, including an incorrect email address, and is uncontactable, they will not be

included in this campaign and the referrer may be ineligible to receive

Section 5: Privacy Collection Statement

a commission.

- 8. By submitting an entry into this campaign, the person the member refers consents to receive any promotional and other marketing messages from the Promoter (including messages sent electronically for an unlimited period of time). These referals will be able to opt-out at any time by simply following the instructions included in each message sent by the Promoter.
- 9. The Promoter and its related entities collect entrants' personal information for the purpose of conducting and promoting our services. The Promoter may also disclose personal information collected to any Australian regulatory bodies if required. The Promoter will otherwise handle your personal information in accordance with its Privacy Policy available at <a href="https://ngscrypto.com/privacy-policy/">https://ngscrypto.com/privacy-policy/</a>. You may request access or to update your personal information or lodge a complaint by writing to The Compliance Officer, NGS Crypto PTY LTD (ACN 624 825 065) of Le Boulevard Suite 17/2 Elkhorn Avenue, Surfers Paradise, QLD 4217.
- Section 6: Copyright, Statutory Guarantees, Waiver, and Liability 10. All entries and any copyright within the entries become and remain the property of The Promoter.
  - 10. Any cost associated with becoming a member (i.e setting up an SMSF) is the responsibility of the potential member being referred.